
,.
='ST:\TES r:

~~~~

;••~;;. ?;
CO\FERE\CE

Office of the General Counsel
32 J J -Ith Stl'('t'l \ .1-:.\\ ashill,llton. DC 20017·119-1 (2()215-11·3300 F.-\\ (20215-11·3337 rusx 7-100-12-1

.6 Ma r chi 992

Jopn K. Sanborn, SFO
National Treasurer
The National Fraternity oC the

Secular Franciscan Order - USA
1611 West River Parkway
Grand Island, New York 14072-2418

Dear Mr. Sanborn:
This responds to your letter oC Februar¥ 28, 1992, and

conCirms that The National Fraternity oC the Secular Franciscan
Order - USA ("National Fraternity") is exempt trom Cederal income
tax under section 501(c)(3) oC the Internal Revenue Code by
virtue o f its inclusion in the group .tax exemption ("Group
Ruling") issued to the United States Catholic C~nCerence
("USCC"). The USCCGroup Ruling, which is reaftirmed annually,
'covers Catholic org.nizati~ns.listed in the Ofticial Catholic
Directory. The National Fraternity is listed a page 1214 oC the
1991 edition of the Official Catholic Directory •. ,.1 have enclosed
a copy of the most recent Group Ruling letter Crom IRS, dated
August 9, 1991; and the accompanying memo Crom the usee OfCice. of
General Counsel.
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You have indicated that the National Fraternity is
constituted o f 28 p rov Ine e s r reg lcns , "'which are in turn comprised
oC over 800 local fraternities, and that the provinces, regions
and Craternities are considered to be part ot the National
Fraternity. To the extent that these provinces, regions and
Craternities are part ot the National Fraternity, they are
covered by the exemption ot the National Fraternity under theusee Group "Ruling.

Finally, I have forwarded the name and address change for
your National~Minister to the editor ot the Ofticial CatholicDirectory •. ,.
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Deirdre Halloran
Associate General Counsel
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